

Project: 2020 INLET REHAB
 Location: VARIOUS

A/E Firm: OFFICE OF CITY ENGINEER; MATT WEISS

Bid Estimate: \$ 175,000.00

Big A's
 Bidder: Contracting, Inc.
 4304 S. Vista

T & R
 Bidder: Contracting, Inc.
 5000 N. Gulby

Bidder: Katzer Concrete
 4409 N. Suebert

Precision
 Bidder: Concrete, LLC

605 Companies
 Bidder: Inc.
 700 E. 65th Street

H & W
 Bidder: Contracting, LLC
 3416 W. Hovland

Address: 224 W. 9TH STREET

Budget: \$ 175,000.00

Address: Lane
 Sioux Falls, SD

Address: Avenue
 Sioux Falls, SD

Address: Avenue
 Sioux Falls, SD

Address: PO Box 2375
 Sioux Falls, SD

Address: N.
 Sioux Falls, SD

Address: Drive
 Sioux Falls, SD

City/State/Zip: SIOUX FALLS, SD 57104
 Phone No.: 605.367.8601

Letting Date: 02/13/20
 Time: 2:15 PM

City/State/Zip: 57105
 Phone No.: 605.941.3984

City/State/Zip: 57104
 Phone No.: 605.332.1170

City/State/Zip: 57104
 Phone No.: 605.271.6093

City/State/Zip: 57101
 Phone No.: 605.799.6750

City/State/Zip: 57104
 Phone No.: 605.215.3185

City/State/Zip: 57104
 Phone No.: 605.339.8834

Value of OFM: \$

| Item No. | Std. Bid Item No. | Description | Unit | Quantity | Unit Price | Total Price | Unit Price | Total Price | Unit Price | Total Price | Unit Price | Total Price | Unit Price | Total Price | Unit Price | Total Price |
|-----------------------------|-------------------|---|------|----------|-------------|---------------|-------------|---------------|-------------|---------------|-------------|---------------|-------------|---------------|-------------|---------------|
| 1 | Special | Mobilization Per Location | EA | 27.0 | \$ 850.00 | \$ 22,950.00 | \$ 995.00 | \$ 26,865.00 | \$ 975.00 | \$ 26,325.00 | \$ 250.00 | \$ 6,750.00 | \$ 1,100.00 | \$ 29,700.00 | \$ 1,770.00 | \$ 47,790.00 |
| 2 | 110.0300 | Remove Concrete Curb and Gutter | LF | 650.0 | \$ 10.00 | \$ 6,500.00 | \$ 8.50 | \$ 5,525.00 | \$ 13.00 | \$ 8,450.00 | \$ 8.00 | \$ 5,200.00 | \$ 10.00 | \$ 6,500.00 | \$ 11.00 | \$ 7,150.00 |
| 3 | 110.0400 | Remove Drop Inlet | EA | 1.0 | \$ 500.00 | \$ 500.00 | \$ 1,194.42 | \$ 1,194.42 | \$ 525.00 | \$ 525.00 | \$ 1,200.00 | \$ 1,200.00 | \$ 775.00 | \$ 775.00 | \$ 700.00 | \$ 700.00 |
| 4 | 110.1010 | Remove Asphalt Concrete Pavement | SY | 110.0 | \$ 5.00 | \$ 550.00 | \$ 9.00 | \$ 990.00 | \$ 9.00 | \$ 990.00 | \$ 25.00 | \$ 2,750.00 | \$ 8.00 | \$ 880.00 | \$ 8.00 | \$ 880.00 |
| 5 | 110.1100 | Remove Concrete Pavement | SY | 100.0 | \$ 25.00 | \$ 2,500.00 | \$ 9.00 | \$ 900.00 | \$ 27.00 | \$ 2,700.00 | \$ 25.00 | \$ 2,500.00 | \$ 28.75 | \$ 2,875.00 | \$ 14.00 | \$ 1,400.00 |
| 6 | 110.1140 | Remove Concrete Sidewalk | SY | 150.0 | \$ 13.50 | \$ 2,025.00 | \$ 6.75 | \$ 1,012.50 | \$ 15.00 | \$ 2,250.00 | \$ 20.00 | \$ 3,000.00 | \$ 14.50 | \$ 2,175.00 | \$ 10.00 | \$ 1,500.00 |
| 7 | 110.8100 | Saw Existing Asphalt | LF | 62.5 | \$ 4.00 | \$ 250.00 | \$ 6.00 | \$ 375.00 | \$ 10.00 | \$ 625.00 | \$ 8.00 | \$ 500.00 | \$ 9.00 | \$ 562.50 | \$ 6.00 | \$ 375.00 |
| 8 | 110.8110 | Saw Existing PCC Pavement | LF | 300.0 | \$ 10.00 | \$ 3,000.00 | \$ 8.00 | \$ 2,400.00 | \$ 11.00 | \$ 3,300.00 | \$ 15.00 | \$ 4,500.00 | \$ 10.25 | \$ 3,075.00 | \$ 8.00 | \$ 2,400.00 |
| 9 | 120.0010 | Unclassified Excavation | CY | 40.0 | \$ 9.00 | \$ 360.00 | \$ 50.00 | \$ 2,000.00 | \$ 20.00 | \$ 800.00 | \$ 35.00 | \$ 1,400.00 | \$ 22.00 | \$ 880.00 | \$ 25.00 | \$ 1,000.00 |
| 10 | Special | Remove Inlet Lid | EA | 8.0 | \$ 400.00 | \$ 3,200.00 | \$ 650.00 | \$ 5,200.00 | \$ 305.00 | \$ 2,440.00 | \$ 750.00 | \$ 6,000.00 | \$ 360.00 | \$ 2,880.00 | \$ 1,200.00 | \$ 9,600.00 |
| 11 | Special | Remove Inlet Frame & Grate | EA | 5.0 | \$ 100.00 | \$ 500.00 | \$ 200.00 | \$ 1,000.00 | \$ 108.00 | \$ 540.00 | \$ 150.00 | \$ 750.00 | \$ 115.00 | \$ 575.00 | \$ 300.00 | \$ 1,500.00 |
| 12 | 260.1010 | Aggregate Base Course | TON | 110.0 | \$ 18.00 | \$ 1,980.00 | \$ 26.00 | \$ 2,860.00 | \$ 20.00 | \$ 2,200.00 | \$ 35.00 | \$ 3,850.00 | \$ 31.00 | \$ 3,410.00 | \$ 25.00 | \$ 2,750.00 |
| 13 | 380.5030 | Nonreinforced PCC Pavement Repair | SY | 22.5 | \$ 110.00 | \$ 2,475.00 | \$ 215.00 | \$ 4,837.50 | \$ 210.00 | \$ 4,725.00 | \$ 85.00 | \$ 1,912.50 | \$ 210.00 | \$ 4,725.00 | \$ 150.00 | \$ 3,375.00 |
| 14 | 380.6115 | Insert Steel Bar in Concrete Pavement, #5 | EA | 8.0 | \$ 15.00 | \$ 120.00 | \$ 13.00 | \$ 104.00 | \$ 18.00 | \$ 144.00 | \$ 15.00 | \$ 120.00 | \$ 15.50 | \$ 124.00 | \$ 25.00 | \$ 200.00 |
| 15 | 380.6119 | Insert Steel Bar in Concrete Pavement, #9 | EA | 26.0 | \$ 18.00 | \$ 468.00 | \$ 15.00 | \$ 390.00 | \$ 27.00 | \$ 702.00 | \$ 15.00 | \$ 390.00 | \$ 25.00 | \$ 650.00 | \$ 35.00 | \$ 910.00 |
| 16 | 462.0100 | Class M6 Concrete | CY | 45.0 | \$ 750.00 | \$ 33,750.00 | \$ 789.00 | \$ 35,505.00 | \$ 700.00 | \$ 31,500.00 | \$ 850.00 | \$ 38,250.00 | \$ 825.00 | \$ 37,125.00 | \$ 850.00 | \$ 38,250.00 |
| 17 | 480.0100 | Reinforcing Steel | LB | 3250.0 | \$ 1.80 | \$ 5,850.00 | \$ 1.75 | \$ 5,687.50 | \$ 1.88 | \$ 6,110.00 | \$ 2.00 | \$ 6,500.00 | \$ 2.00 | \$ 6,500.00 | \$ 2.00 | \$ 6,500.00 |
| 18 | 634.0110 | Traffic Control | SF | 3177.0 | \$ 0.21 | \$ 667.17 | \$ 0.54 | \$ 1,715.58 | \$ 0.53 | \$ 1,683.81 | \$ 0.25 | \$ 794.25 | \$ 0.60 | \$ 1,906.20 | \$ 0.25 | \$ 794.25 |
| 19 | 634.0285 | Type 3 Barricade, 8' Double Sided | EA | 45.0 | \$ 10.50 | \$ 472.50 | \$ 21.60 | \$ 972.00 | \$ 21.10 | \$ 949.50 | \$ 12.00 | \$ 540.00 | \$ 23.50 | \$ 1,057.50 | \$ 10.00 | \$ 450.00 |
| 20 | 634.0420 | Type C Advanced Warning Arrow Panel | DAY | 24.0 | \$ 157.50 | \$ 3,780.00 | \$ 216.00 | \$ 5,184.00 | \$ 211.00 | \$ 5,064.00 | \$ 180.00 | \$ 4,320.00 | \$ 235.00 | \$ 5,640.00 | \$ 200.00 | \$ 4,800.00 |
| 21 | 634.1215 | Contractor Furnished Portable Changeable Message Sign | EA | 2.0 | \$ 3,360.00 | \$ 6,720.00 | \$ 2,160.00 | \$ 4,320.00 | \$ 2,110.00 | \$ 4,220.00 | \$ 3,840.00 | \$ 7,680.00 | \$ 2,340.00 | \$ 4,680.00 | \$ 4,000.00 | \$ 8,000.00 |
| 22 | Special | Traffic Control Misc. Per Location | EA | 30.0 | \$ 735.00 | \$ 22,050.00 | \$ 1,026.00 | \$ 30,780.00 | \$ 1,002.25 | \$ 30,067.50 | \$ 1,554.00 | \$ 46,620.00 | \$ 1,110.00 | \$ 33,300.00 | \$ 500.00 | \$ 15,000.00 |
| 23 | 650.7060 | Concrete Curb & Gutter Type SF69 | LF | 250.0 | \$ 47.50 | \$ 11,875.00 | \$ 28.50 | \$ 7,125.00 | \$ 48.00 | \$ 12,000.00 | \$ 35.00 | \$ 8,750.00 | \$ 43.00 | \$ 10,750.00 | \$ 40.00 | \$ 10,000.00 |
| 24 | 651.0060 | 6" Concrete Sidewalk | SF | 1350.0 | \$ 8.00 | \$ 10,800.00 | \$ 6.35 | \$ 8,572.50 | \$ 8.20 | \$ 11,070.00 | \$ 8.00 | \$ 10,800.00 | \$ 10.00 | \$ 13,500.00 | \$ 8.00 | \$ 10,800.00 |
| 25 | 670.1200 | Type B Frame & Grate Assembly | EA | 5.0 | \$ 600.00 | \$ 3,000.00 | \$ 640.00 | \$ 3,200.00 | \$ 660.00 | \$ 3,300.00 | \$ 550.00 | \$ 2,750.00 | \$ 650.00 | \$ 3,250.00 | \$ 700.00 | \$ 3,500.00 |
| 26 | 670.6010 | SF Type Storm Sewer Inlet Apron Repair | SY | 48.0 | \$ 150.00 | \$ 7,200.00 | \$ 100.00 | \$ 4,800.00 | \$ 150.00 | \$ 7,200.00 | \$ 65.00 | \$ 3,120.00 | \$ 150.00 | \$ 7,200.00 | \$ 150.00 | \$ 7,200.00 |
| 27 | 671.6100 | Type Y Manhole Frame and Lid | EA | 20.0 | \$ 400.00 | \$ 8,000.00 | \$ 370.00 | \$ 7,400.00 | \$ 360.00 | \$ 7,200.00 | \$ 550.00 | \$ 11,000.00 | \$ 390.00 | \$ 7,800.00 | \$ 350.00 | \$ 7,000.00 |
| 28 | 999.1080 | Orange Plastic Safety Fence | LF | 400.0 | \$ 1.50 | \$ 600.00 | \$ 3.00 | \$ 1,200.00 | \$ 2.11 | \$ 844.00 | \$ 2.00 | \$ 800.00 | \$ 2.35 | \$ 940.00 | \$ 1.50 | \$ 600.00 |
| 29 | Special | Site Restoration | EA | 20.0 | \$ 150.00 | \$ 3,000.00 | \$ 199.80 | \$ 3,996.00 | \$ 145.00 | \$ 2,900.00 | \$ 250.00 | \$ 5,000.00 | \$ 215.00 | \$ 4,300.00 | \$ 250.00 | \$ 5,000.00 |
| TOTAL GROSS BASE BID | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | Total Bid | \$ 165,142.67 | Total Bid | \$ 176,111.00 | Total Bid | \$ 180,824.81 | Total Bid | \$ 187,746.75 | Total Bid | \$ 197,735.20 | Total Bid | \$ 199,424.25 |

Project: 2020 INLET REHAB
 Location: VARIOUS

A/E Firm: OFFICE OF CITY ENGINEER; MATT WEISS

Bid Estimate: \$ 175,000.00

Bidder: T&M Concrete, LLC

Address: 224 W. 9TH STREET

Budget: \$ 175,000.00

Address: 5204 S. Yarrow Trail

City/State/Zip: SIOUX FALLS, SD 57104
 Phone No.: 605.367.8601

Letting Date: 02/13/20
 Time: 2:15 PM

City/State/Zip: Sioux Falls, SD 57108
 Phone No.: 605.759.8013

Value of OFM: \$

| Item No. | Std. Bid Item No. | Description | Unit | Quantity | Unit Price | Total Price |
|-----------------------------|-------------------|---|------|----------|------------------|----------------------|
| 1 | Special | Mobilization Per Location | EA | 27.0 | \$ 1,000.00 | \$ 27,000.00 |
| 2 | 110.0300 | Remove Concrete Curb and Gutter | LF | 650.0 | \$ 15.00 | \$ 9,750.00 |
| 3 | 110.0400 | Remove Drop Inlet | EA | 1.0 | \$ 900.00 | \$ 900.00 |
| 4 | 110.1010 | Remove Asphalt Concrete Pavement | SY | 110.0 | \$ 15.00 | \$ 1,650.00 |
| 5 | 110.1100 | Remove Concrete Pavement | SY | 100.0 | \$ 30.00 | \$ 3,000.00 |
| 6 | 110.1140 | Remove Concrete Sidewalk | SY | 150.0 | \$ 18.00 | \$ 2,700.00 |
| 7 | 110.8100 | Saw Existing Asphalt | LF | 62.5 | \$ 10.00 | \$ 625.00 |
| 8 | 110.8110 | Saw Existing PCC Pavement | LF | 300.0 | \$ 10.50 | \$ 3,150.00 |
| 9 | 120.0010 | Unclassified Excavation | CY | 40.0 | \$ 35.00 | \$ 1,400.00 |
| 10 | Special | Remove Inlet Lid | EA | 8.0 | \$ 900.00 | \$ 7,200.00 |
| 11 | Special | Remove Inlet Frame & Grate | EA | 5.0 | \$ 150.00 | \$ 750.00 |
| 12 | 260.1010 | Aggregate Base Course | TON | 110.0 | \$ 37.12 | \$ 4,083.20 |
| 13 | 380.5030 | Nonreinforced PCC Pavement Repair | SY | 22.5 | \$ 225.00 | \$ 5,062.50 |
| 14 | 380.6115 | Insert Steel Bar in Concrete Pavement, #5 | EA | 8.0 | \$ 16.00 | \$ 128.00 |
| 15 | 380.6119 | Insert Steel Bar in Concrete Pavement, #9 | EA | 26.0 | \$ 45.00 | \$ 1,170.00 |
| 16 | 462.0100 | Class M6 Concrete | CY | 45.0 | \$ 700.00 | \$ 31,500.00 |
| 17 | 480.0100 | Reinforcing Steel | LB | 3250.0 | \$ 2.00 | \$ 6,500.00 |
| 18 | 634.0110 | Traffic Control | SF | 3177.0 | \$ 0.58 | \$ 1,842.66 |
| 19 | 634.0285 | Type 3 Barricade, 8' Double Sided | EA | 45.0 | \$ 23.20 | \$ 1,044.00 |
| 20 | 634.0420 | Type C Advanced Warning Arrow Panel | DAY | 24.0 | \$ 232.02 | \$ 5,568.48 |
| 21 | 634.1215 | Contractor Furnished Portable Changeable Message Sign | EA | 2.0 | \$ 2,320.00 | \$ 4,640.00 |
| 22 | Special | Traffic Control Misc. Per Location | EA | 30.0 | \$ 1,103.00 | \$ 33,090.00 |
| 23 | 650.7060 | Concrete Curb & Gutter Type SF69 | LF | 250.0 | \$ 62.65 | \$ 15,662.50 |
| 24 | 651.0060 | 6" Concrete Sidewalk | SF | 1350.0 | \$ 9.25 | \$ 12,487.50 |
| 25 | 670.1200 | Type B Frame & Grate Assembly | EA | 5.0 | \$ 700.00 | \$ 3,500.00 |
| 26 | 670.6010 | SF Type Storm Sewer Inlet Apron Repair | SY | 48.0 | \$ 138.00 | \$ 6,624.00 |
| 27 | 671.6100 | Type Y Manhole Frame and Lid | EA | 20.0 | \$ 360.00 | \$ 7,200.00 |
| 28 | 999.1080 | Orange Plastic Safety Fence | LF | 400.0 | \$ 2.32 | \$ 928.00 |
| 29 | Special | Site Restoration | EA | 20.0 | \$ 221.00 | \$ 4,420.00 |
| TOTAL GROSS BASE BID | | | | | Total Bid | \$ 203,575.84 |